

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC03-97

JOHN J. FITZMAURICE and
CAROLE M. FITZMAURICE,

Petitioners,

vs.

PHILIP C. D'ANGELO, M.D., and
PHILIP C. D'ANGELO, M.D., P.A.,

Respondents.

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF A CERTIFIED CONFLICT
FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA,
SECOND DISTRICT

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON THE MERITS

WAGNER, VAUGHAN & McLAUGHLIN,
P.A.

601 Bayshore Blvd., Suite 910

Tampa, Florida 33606

-and-

PODHURST ORSECK, P.A.

25 West Flagler Street, Suite 800

Miami, Florida 33130

(305) 358-2800 / Fax (305) 358-2382

By: JOEL D. EATON

Fla. Bar No. 203513

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
II. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	5
IS A PROPOSAL FOR SETTLEMENT MADE PURSUANT TO §768.79, FLA. STAT., THAT OFFERS TO SETTLE THE PRINCIPAL CLAIM OF A HUSBAND AND THE DERIVA- TIVE LOSS OF CONSORTIUM CLAIM OF A WIFE FOR A SINGLE, UNDIFFERENTIATED AMOUNT VALID OR INVALID?	
III. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
IV. ARGUMENT	6
V. CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Allstate Indemnity Co. v. Hingson</i> , 808 So. 2d 197 (Fla. 2002)	13
<i>D'Angelo v. Fitzmaurice</i> , 832 So. 2d 135 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	3
<i>Danner Constn. Co., Inc. v. Reynolds Metals Co.</i> , 760 So. 2d 199 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	9, 13, 14
<i>Dewitt v. Maruhachi Ceramics of America, Inc.</i> , 770 So. 2d 709 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000)	10
<i>Flight Express, Inc. v. Robinson</i> , 736 So. 2d 796 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)	9
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. Meyers</i> , 771 So. 2d 1202 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000), <i>review denied</i> , 800 So. 2d 615 (Fla. 2001)	9
<i>Gulliver Academy v. Bodek</i> , 694 So. 2d 675 (Fla. 1997)	12
<i>Hilyer Sod, Inc. v. Willis Shaw Express, Inc.</i> , 817 So. 2d 1050 (Fla. 1st DCA 2002)	6-8
<i>Kuvin v. Keller Ladders, Inc.</i> , 797 So. 2d 611 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001)	10
<i>McFarland & Son, Inc. v. Basel</i> , 727 So. 2d 266 (Fla. 4th DCA), <i>review denied</i> , 743 So. 2d 508 (Fla. 1999)	9
<i>Safelite Glass Corp. v. Samuel</i> , 771 So. 2d 44 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000), <i>review dismissed</i> , 786 So. 2d 1188 (Fla. 2001)	8

Spruce Creek Development Co. of Ocala v. Drew,
746 So. 2d 1109 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999) 8

Strahan v. Gauldin,
756 So. 2d 158 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000) 10

Thompson v. Hodson,
825 So. 2d 941 (Fla. 1st DCA 2002),
review denied, ___ So. 2d ___ (Fla. Dec. 30, 2002) 10

White v. Steak & Ale of Florida, Inc.,
816 So. 2d 546 (Fla. 2002) 3

AUTHORITIES

Section 768.79, Fla. Stat. *passim*

Section 768.81, Fla. Stat. 14

Rule 1.442(c)(3), Fla. R. Civ. P. *passim*
